THE DATASHEET OF
MIC2210-PSYML-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MIC2210
Dual µCap LDO with Open-Drain Driver
MLF and MicroLeadFram are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
November 2006 1 M9999-112006

VOUT2
ERR
DRV
GND
MIC2210-xx_ML
MIC2210 Typical Cell Phone Application
Micrel, Inc. MIC2210
November 2006 2 M9999-112006
Ordering Information
Part Number
Full Manufacturing Pb-Free
Voltage*
(Vo1/Vo2)
Junction
Temp. Range Package
MIC2210-1.5/2.8BML MIC2210-FMBML MIC2210-FMYML 1.5V/2.8V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2210-1.8/3.3BML MIC2210-GSBML MIC2210-GSYML 1.8V/3.3V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2210-2.8/1.6BML MIC2210-MWBML MIC2210-MWYML 2.8V/1.6V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2210-2.8/3.0BML MIC2210-MPBML MIC2210-MPYML 2.8V/3.0V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2210-3.0/3.3BML MIC2210-PSBML MIC2210-PSYML 3.0V/3.3V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2210-3.3/3.3BML MIC2210-SSBML MIC2210-SSYML 3.3V/3.3V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
 *  For other output voltage options, contact Micrel for details.
Voltage Code
Adj. A
1.5 F
1.6 W
1.8 G
1.85 D
1.9 Y
2.0 H
2.1 E
2.5 J
2.6 K
2.7 L
2.8 M
2.85 N
2.9 O
3.0 P
3.1 Q
3.2 R
3.3 S
3.4 T
3.5 U
3.6 V
  Table 1.  Voltage Codes
Micrel, Inc. MIC2210
November 2006 3 M9999-112006
Pin Configuration
1VIN
EN1